

**ST 06 (03) 18**

**Order no. 34 dated 17.01.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP in charge is present.

Summon was sent to witness Salma Bibi and Sahara Khatun of village Chandipur under PS Dholahat for service and those summons were forwarded to PS Dholahat for service by PS Raidighi and said information is sent by PS Raidighi but no return is received from PS Dholahat for which case could not proceed further.

It also transpires from the case record that summon was sent to Rubaiya Sheikh of village Radhaballavpur under PS Kulpi for service and said summon was forwarded to PS Kulpi for service by PS Raidighi and said information is sent by PS Raidighi but no return is received from PS Kulpi for which further proceeding of the case is delayed.

In view of such non compliance by OC of PS Dholahat and OC of PS Kulpi, both are directed to appear personally before this court tomorrow at 10.30 A.M., with their explanation, without fail. Inform.

Summon was also sent to SI Dibas Ghosh of DEB, Sundarban Police District. Time Prayer is made for appearance of said officer as he is engaged in law and order duty. Prayer is allowed. Said officer is directed to appear personally to depose in this case on 17.05.2023.

To 18.01.2023 for personal appearance of OC of PS Dholahat and OC of PS Kulpi.

To 17.05.2023 for evidence.



**EXTRACT OF ORDER SHEET**

**ST 06 (03) 18**

**Order no. 34 dated 17.01.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 3 accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira. Ld. PP in charge is present.

Summon was sent to witness Salma Bibi and Sahara Khatun of village Chandipur under PS Dholahat for service and those summons were forwarded to PS Dholahat for service by PS Raidighi and said information is sent by PS Raidighi but no return is received from PS Dholahat for which case could not proceed further.

It also transpires from the case record that summon was sent to Rubaiya Seikh of village Radhaballavpur under PS Kulpi for service and said summon was forwarded to PS Kulpi for service by PS Raidighi and said information is sent by PS Raidighi but no return is received from PS Kulpi for which further proceeding of the case is delayed.

In view of such non compliance by OC of PS Dholahat and OC of PS Kulpi, both are directed to appear personally before this court tomorrow at 10.30 A.M., with their explanation, without fail. Inform.....

To 18.01.2023 for personal appearance of OC of PS Dholahat and OC of PS Kulpi.

To 17.05.2023 for evidence.

Sd/-

ADJ, FTC III Court

Diamond Harbour

---

Memo No

Dated

Copy forwarded to the OC of Kulpi PS  
for information and necessary action.

ADJ, FTC III Court

Diamond Harbour